Whole Numbers and Their Representation

1.1 Numbers and Their Graphical Representation 1
1.2 Fundamental Operations 5
1.3 Prime Factors; Exponential Notation 9
1.4 Order of Operations 12
1.5 Numerical Evaluation 13
1.6 Algebraic Expressions 16
1.7 Sums Involving Variables 18
1.8 Differences Involving Variables 21
1.9 Products Involving Variables 22
1.10 Quotients Involving Variables 24

Chapter Review 28

The Integers—Signed Numbers

2.1 Integers and Their Graphical Representation 30
2.2 Sums of Integers 33
2.3 Sums Involving Variables 36
2.4 Differences of Integers 37
2.5 Differences Involving Variables 40
2.6 Products of Integers 43
2.7 Quotients of Integers 47
2.8 Numerical Evaluation 49

Chapter Review 51

Cumulative Review 52
vii



viii_ CONTENTS

3. First-Degree Equations

3.1 Equations as Symbolic Sentences 54
3.2 Solutions of Equations 56
3.3 Solutions of Equations Using Addition and
Subtraction Properties 57
3.4 Solution of Equations Using the Division Property 60
3.5 Solution of Equations Using the
Multiplication Property 63
3.6 Further Solution of Equations 65
3.7 Literal Equations—Formulas 67
3.8 Applications 69
Chapter Review 72
Cumulative Review 73

4. Products and Factors

4.1 The Distributive Law 74
4.2 Factoring Monomials from Polynomials 76
4.3 Binomial Products | 78
4.4 Factoring Trinomials | 80
4.5 Binomial Products Il 84
4.6 Factoring Trinomials Il 85
4.7 Factoring the Difference of Two Squares 88
4.8 Equations Involving Parentheses 89
4.9 Applications N

Chapter Review 97

Cumulative Review 98

5. Fractions

5.1 Fractions and Their Graphical Representation 100
5.2 Reducing Fractions to Lower Terms 103
5.3 Quotients of Polynomials 106
5.4 Lowest Common Denominator 111
5.5 Building Fractions 113
5.6 Sums of Fractions with Like Denominators 119

5.7 Sums of Fractions with Unlike Denominators 123



CONTENTS

5.8 Products of Fractions

5.9 AQuotients of Fractions

5.10 Complex Fractions

5.11 Fractional Equations

5.12 Applications

5.13 Ratio and Proportion
Chapter Review
Cumulative Review

First-Degree Equations in Two Variables

6.1 Solutions of Equations in Two Variables
6.2 Graphs of Ordered Pairs
6.3 Graphing First-Degree Equations
6.4 Intercept Method of Graphing
6.5 Direct Variation
6.6 Graphical Solution of Systems of Linear Equations
6.7 Algebraic Solution of Systems |
6.8 Algebraic Solution of Systems ||
6.9 Solving Word Problems Using Two Variables
Chapter Review
Cumulative Review
Review of Factoring

Quadratic Equations

7.1 Solution of Equations in Factored Form
7.2 Solution of Incomplete Quadratic Equations
by Factoring
7.3 Solution of Complete Quadratic Equations
by Factoring
7.4 Applications
Chapter Review
Cumulative Review

Radical Expressions

8.1 Radicals
8.2 Irrational Numbers

128
132
135
138
142
144
149
150

152
156
158
162
164
168
170
173
176
179
180
181

182

185

188
193
197
197

199
201

ix



x _CONTENTS

10.

8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6

Simplification of Radical Expressions—Monomials
Simplification of Radical Expressions— Polynomials
Products of Radical Expressions

Quotients of Radical Expressions

Chapter Review

Cumulative Review

Solution of Quadratic Equations by
Other Methods

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4

Extraction of Roots

Completing the Square

Quadratic Formula

Graphing Quadratic Equations in Two Variables
Chapter Review

Cumulative Review

Introduction to Geometry and Trigonometry

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9

Points, lines, and angles
Intersecting lines and parallei lines
Triangles

Congruent triangles; Similar triangles
Trigonometric ratios

Using Trigonometric ratios
Quadrilaterals

Circles

Solids

Chapter Review

Cumulative Review

Odd-Numbered Answers
Metric — United States Conversion Tables

Table of Squares, Square Roots and Prime Factors
Index

204
207
211
213
217
218

220
225
229
232
235
236

238
243
247
254
258
263
266
272
275
279
280

283
328
329
330



