

1 5

q

1. Whole Numbers and Their Representation

1.2 Prime Eactors: Exponential Notation

1.2 Fundamental Operations

1.1 Numbers and Their Graphical Representation

	1.5	Time ractors, Exponential Notation	•
	1.4	Order of Operations	12
	1.5	Numerical Evaluation	13
	1.6	Algebraic Expressions	16
	1.7	Sums Involving Variables	18
	1.8	Differences Involving Variables	21
	1.9	Products Involving Variables	22
	1.10	Quotients Involving Variables	24
		Chapter Review	28
2.	The	Integers – Signed Numbers	
	2.1	Integers and Their Graphical Representation	30
		Sums of Integers	33
		Sums Involving Variables	36
	2.4		37
	2.5		40
	2.6	Products of Integers	43
	2.7	-	47
	2.8	Numerical Evaluation	49
	0	Chapter Review	51
		Cumulative Review	52

viii CONTENTS 3. **First-Degree Equations** 3.1 Equations as Symbolic Sentences 54 3.2 Solutions of Equations 56 3.3 Solutions of Equations Using Addition and **Subtraction Properties** 57 3.4 Solution of Equations Using the Division Property 60 Solution of Equations Using the 3.5 **Multiplication Property** 63 Further Solution of Equations 3.6 65 3.7 Literal Equations - Formulas 67 3.8 **Applications** 69 Chapter Review 72 **Cumulative Review** 73

4. **Products and Factors**

4.1	The Distributive Law	74
4.2	Factoring Monomials from Polynomials	76
4.3		78
4.4	Factoring Trinomials I	80
4.5	Binomial Products II	84
4.6	Factoring Trinomials II	85
4.7	Factoring the Difference of Two Squares	88
4.8	Equations Involving Parentheses	89
4.9	Applications	91
	Chapter Review	97
	Cumulative Review	98

5. **Fractions**

5.1	Fractions and Their Graphical Representation	100
5.2		103
5.3	Quotients of Polynomials	106
5.4	Lowest Common Denominator	111
5.5	Building Fractions	113
5.6	Sums of Fractions with Like Denominators	119
5.7		123

			CONTENTS	ix
		Products of Fractions	128	
		Quotients of Fractions	132	
			135	
		Complex Fractions	138	
		Fractional Equations	142	
		Applications	144	
	5.13	Ratio and Proportion	149	
		Chapter Review	150	
		Cumulative Review	150	
6.	Firs	t-Degree Equations in Two Variables		
	6.1	Solutions of Equations in Two Variables	152	
	6.2	Graphs of Ordered Pairs	156	
	6.3	Graphing First-Degree Equations	158	
	6.4	Intercept Method of Graphing	162	
	6.5	Direct Variation	164	
	6.6	Graphical Solution of Systems of Linear Equation	s 168	
	6.7		170	
	6.8	Algebraic Solution of Systems II	173	
	6.9	Solving Word Problems Using Two Variables	176	
	0.5	Chapter Review	179	
		Cumulative Review	180	
		Review of Factoring	181	
7.	Qu	adratic Equations		
	7.1	Solution of Equations in Factored Form	182	
	7.2	by Factoring	185	
	7.3		100	
		by Factoring	188	
	7.4	• • •	193	
		Chapter Review	197	
		Cumulative Review	197	
8.	Ra	dical Expressions		
	8.1	Radicals	199	
	82	Irrational Numbers	201	

x CO	N٦	ΓEΝ	ITS
------	----	-----	-----

	8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6	Simplification of Radical Expressions – Monomials Simplification of Radical Expressions – Polynomials Products of Radical Expressions Quotients of Radical Expressions Chapter Review Cumulative Review	204 207 211 213 217 218
9.	Solution of Quadratic Equations by Other Methods		
	9.1	Extraction of Roots	220
	9.2	Completing the Square	225
	9.3	Quadratic Formula	229
	9.4	Graphing Quadratic Equations in Two Variables	232
		Chapter Review	235
		Cumulative Review	236
10.		oduction to Geometry and Trigonometry	
	10.1	Points, lines, and angles	238
	10.2	and parallel lilles	243
	10.3	9.11	247
	10.4 10.5	g and an arranging g	254
	10.5	•	258
	10.7	Using Trigonometric ratios Quadrilaterals	263
	10.8	Circles	266 272
	10.9	Solids	275
		Chapter Review	279
		Cumulative Review	280
		Odd-Numbered Answers	283
		Metric – United States Conversion Tables	328
		Table of Squares, Square Roots and Prime Factors	329
		Index	330